

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1979 OF 2008 IN SLP(C) 9053/2008

RAJESH BORA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, c/delay in filing review petition and oral hearing)

Date: 22/10/2008 This Petition was circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

By Circulation

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite our order dated 21/10/2008, the review petition has been listed for hearing in Chambers. Let the same be listed in Court tomorrow instead.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master