

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 1979 OF 2008 IN SLP(C) 9053/2008

RAJESH BORA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,c/delay in filing review petition,oral hearing

Date: 23/10/2008 This Petition was circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

for petitioner(s) Mr. Hunain,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. Pushkin,Adv.

for respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following

ORDER

Since Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned counsel is present in Court today, and she had been appearing in these matters which were the subject matter of our order dated 31st July,2008, a copy of the Review Petition No.1979 in SLP(C) No. 9053 of 2008 has been served on her in Court to enable her to take instructions in the matter. Let this matter be listed immediately after the Diwali holidays on 6th November,2008 at the top.

Till 10th November,2008 or until further orders, whichever is earlier, the parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the functioning of the petitioners petrol pump.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master